COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS

April 13, 2009

Call to Order: Pursuant to the provisions of K.S.A. 25-3101 - 3110, the Lincoln County Board of

> Commissioners sat as the Lincoln County Board of Canvassers to enumerate results of the April 7, 2009 City/School General Election and Post Rock Extension District Election. Chairman Steve Errebo called the Lincoln County Board of Canvassers meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. with Vice-Chairman Al Joe Wallace and Member Terry

Finch present. Election Officer Dawn Harlow was in attendance.

Visitors: Others present for portions of the meeting: Russ Black.

Election Abstracts The April 7, 2009, City/School General Election and Post Rock Extension District, Presented: preliminary abstracts of election results and records prepared by the duly appointed

election boards were provided to the Board of Canvassers by County Election Officer

Dawn Harlow.

The board inspected the records presented and checked for accuracy. All clerical errors

were corrected. One provisional ballot was allowed; results were tabulated and

included in final election results.

Tie Break: As a result of a three way tie for Post Rock Extension District Board Member Position

4. the board drew the names to determine the winner. James Gabelmann was selected

as the winner for the Post Rock Extension District Board Member Position 4.

Election Results Pursuant to K.S.A. 25-3109 the county board of canvassers finalized and certified the Finalized:

abstracts of votes cast in Lincoln County in the April 7, 2009, City/School General

Election and Post Rock Extension District Election.

Adjourn: The Lincoln County Board of Canvassers adjourned at 9:58 a.m.